
  

 

Office: 0261-2259571-2259582-584, Fax: 2227334/2228394, Website: www.svnit.ac.in 

સરદાર વճલભભાઇ રાՋӬ ીય Ԑૌધોિગકી સંչથાન, સુરત / सरदार वʟभभाई रा Ō̓ ीय ŮोȨोिगकी सं̾थान, सूरत 
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT 

िशƗा मंũालय, भारत सरकार के Ȫारा NITSER अिधिनयम के तहत ̾थािपत एक रा Ō̓ ीय महȕ का सं̾थान 
An Institute of National Importance, Established under NITSER Act by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 

S
V

N
IT

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

The Director, SVNIT, Surat invites item wise single tender (e-procurement Online Mode) in 
the Single Bid system for “Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) for 
Preventive Maintenance of four (04) newly installed OMEGA Lifts (Elevators) at Atal Bihari 
Vajpayee Bhavan (EWS Hostel), SVNIT campus, Surat for two (02) years” in the Estate 
Section, as per the specifications, terms, and conditions are given in this tender. The tender 
document scan be downloaded from the website https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/tenders.php or from 
the CPP e-procurement Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

Sr. 
No. 

Particular E.M.D. 
Tender 

Fee 
Time 
Limit 

Validity 

01 Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 
Contract (CAMC) for Preventive 
Maintenance of four (04) newly installed 
OMEGA Lifts (Elevators) at Atal Bihari 
Vajpayee Bhavan (EWS Hostel), SVNIT 
campus, Surat for two (02) years. 

Rs. 25,000/- Nil as per 
rule no. 
161 (iv) of 
GFR 
2017. 

24 Months 180 Days

 

Details Information 

Tender Reference Number SVNIT-CPP-436/Est IMMC/38/2025 
Tender ID 2025_SVNIT_859174_1 
Bidding System Single Tender, Single Bid, e-procurement tender 
Name of Bidder (Only OEM) M/S. OMEGA ELEVATORS. 

11, Sanjivbaug, New Sharda Mandir Road, Paldi, 
Ahmedabad – 3820 007. 

Tender Publishing Date & Time 08/05/2025 at 12:00 PM (IST) 
Tender Download Date & Time 08/05/2025 at 12:00 PM (IST) 
Bid Submission Start Date 08/05/2025 at 12:05 PM (IST) 
Bid Submission End Date & Time 21/05/2025 at 04:00 PM (IST) 
Bid Opening Date, Time & Place 22/05/2025 at 04:20 PM (IST) 
Inviting Officer Name, Designation, Address, 
Phone, E-mail 

Prof. A. D. Parekh, Chairman, 
Institute Mechanical Maintenance Committee (IMMC) 
Email: adp@med.svnit.ac.in 

Sh. G. S. Shah, Officer-In-Charge, 
Institute Mechanical Maintenance Committee (IMMC) 
Email: gss@eed.svnit.ac.in 
Phone No. (O): 0261-2201770 

Estate Section, SVNIT,  
Surat – 395 007, Gujarat. 
Phone No. (O): 0261-2201717 

Institute Website www.svnit.ac.in 
Tender Submission e-procurement tender (Online Mode) 
No. of Pages in the tender document Technical Bid – 29 Pages & BOQ (Price Bid)

 
 

Sd/- 
Officer-In-charge, IMMC 

Sd/- 
Member, IMMC 

Sd/- 
Chairman, IMMC 

 



eProcurement System Government of India
Tender Details 

Date : 08-May-2025 10:56 AM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain S. V. National Institute of Technology-Surat||Estate and Store Section
Tender Reference 
Number SVNIT-CPP-436/Est IMMC/38/2025

Tender ID 2025_SVNIT_859174_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Single Form of contract Item Rate
Tender Category Services No. of Covers 1
General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical 

Evaluation Allowed No

Payment Mode Offline Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.NoInstrument Type

1 Demand Draft
2 Bankers Cheque

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover 
No Cover Document 

Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf

Scan copy of 
data 
mentioned 
on page nos 
5 of tender 
document, 
serial 
number A 
(1), A (2), A 
(3)

.pdf

Scan copy of 
data 
mentioned 
on page nos 
5 of tender 
document, 
serial 
number A 
(4), A (5), A 
(6)

.xls BoQ Price 
Bid-A (7)

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 25,000 EMD Exemption 

Allowed
Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To DIRECTOR 

SVNIT 
MHRD 
FUND

EMD Payable At Surat 
Gujarat

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)
Title Comprehensive Annual Service Contract (CAMC) for Preventive Maintenance of OMEGA Elevators 

(Lifts-04 Nos) installed at Atal Bihari Vajpayee Bhavan (EWS Hostel) in the SVNIT campus, Surat, 
Gujarat

Work Description

Page 1 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

08-05-2025https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



The bidder has to carry out lift service and maintenance as directed by the Officer Incharge at EWS 
Hostel in the SVNIT, Surat, Gujarat

Pre Qualification 
Details

Experience in similar nature of works, valid registration in CPWD/PWD/MES/Municipal 
Corporation/Semi-Government Organization/OEM, etc. 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category AMC/ 
Maintenance 
Contracts 

Sub category Lift work CAMC 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of Work
(Days)

730 

Location SVNIT 
Campus, 
Surat, 
Gujarat

Pincode 395007 Pre Bid Meeting 
Place

NA 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place Office of Dean (P and 
D)Estate Section, 
SVNIT ca

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates
Publish Date 08-May-2025 12:00 PM Bid Opening Date 22-May-2025 04:20 PM
Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

08-May-2025 12:00 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

21-May-2025 04:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 
Bid Submission Start Date 08-May-2025 12:05 PM Bid Submission End Date 21-May-2025 04:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description Document 

Size (in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT for Omega Lift 167.33 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document 

Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents 436TechnicalDocuments.pdf Tender Document for 
Omega Lift 305.41

2 BOQ BOQ_903263.xls BOQ Price Bid A(7) 342.50

Single Bidders List
S.No. Bidder Name Bidder Login Id
1. Omega Elevators factory@omega-elevators.com

Bid Openers List
S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

1. gss@eed.svnit.ac.in G.S Shah GANPATBHAI SOMABHAI 
SHAH

2. mrpatel_mis@svnit.ac.in MIHIR PATEL MIHIRKUMAR RAMESHBHAI 
PATEL

3. daparmar@ccc.svnit.ac.in Dilay Parmar DILAY AMARBHAI PARMAR
4. pjb@amd.svnit.ac.in Jignesh Patel JIGNESH BALUBHAI PATEL

GeMARPTS Details
Urgent nature of Procurement

Page 2 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

08-05-2025https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



Reason for non availability of 
GeMARPTS ID
Remarks Non GeM Service
Document Name 436NonGeM2025.pdf
Document Size (in KB) 40.85

Tender Properties
Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in 
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal 
places

2 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

TIA Undertaking
S.No Undertaking to Order Tender complying with Order Reason for non compliance of Order 
1 PPP-MII Order 2017 Agree Responsive
2 MSEs Order 2012 Agree Responsive

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Prof. A. D. Parekh, Chairman, IMMC

Address Prof. A. D. Parekh, Chairman, IMMC Sh. G. S. Shah, Officer-In-Charge, IMMC, Ph Nos 0261-2201770 
or Ph Nos-O- 0261-2201717, Office of IMMC, SVNIT, Surat, Gujarat 

Tender Creator Details
Created By G.S Shah
Designation SCIENTIFIC / TECHNICAL OFFICER
Created Date 08-May-2025 10:45 AM

Page 3 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

08-05-2025https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...


	Revised NIT CAMC 4 OMEGA Lifts 2025 SVNIT WEB
	NIT CAMC 4 OMEGA Lifts 2025 SVNIT WEB
	NIT CAMC 4 OMEGA Lifts 2025 SVNIT WEB
	Tender-436 E Published copy og Omega Lift


